STATE OF TEXAS § Division Number: 215 Program Name; Educate Texas

COUNTY OF TRAVIS § |l org_ Code: 215 Legal/Funding Authority: g,fg 333'22?3'93-

. . . - 7
Speed Chart: 7P008 GAA 841" TX Legislature, Article Ill, Rider 51; RFP

701-15-003
Payee Communities F oundatim"l of
Name: Texas, Inc. DBA Education Payee ID: 17508645655
Texas
ISAS Contract #: 3236 PO #: 35704
Amendment No. 2
AMENDMENT TO
STANDARD CONTRACT
BETWEEN
TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY
AND

Communities Foundation of Texas, Inc. DBA Education Texas
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties of the above numbered
contract to amend said Contract effective September 1, 2016 as follows:

ARTICLE |l. PERIOD OF CONTRACT

TEA is exercising the option to renew the contract as allowed in the Contract term from September 1, 2016 to August
31, 2017 as allowed in the Contract term.

ARTICLE lIl. PURPOSE OF CONTRACT

Is to continue to provide technical assistance and suppor to designated T-STEM Academies to ensure they fully realize
the benefits of these models by implementing with fidelity the models’ blueprint as we!l as expand upon emerging best
practices, To this effect, Revised Exhibit A, B and Schedule C, Description of Deliverables, herein incorporated includes
the revised tasks and activities.

ARTICIE IV. PAYMENT UNDER CONTRACT

This contract shall not exceed $2,900,000.00, unless amended by both parties. Revised Exhibit B, Budget and Revised
Exhibit C, Budget Summary and Expenditure Report are hereby incorporated.

Contract Amount FY15-FY16 $1,800,000.00
Amendment Amount $1,100,000.00
Estimated Contract Total $2,900,000.00

Texas Government Code §2252.901 prohibits the agency into entering into an employment contract, a professional
services contract, or a consulting services contract with a former or retired TEA employee before the first anniversary
of their last date of regular employment. If TEA enters into a *professional services” contract with a corporation, firm,
or other business entity that employs a former or retired employee during the first year of the past employee's departure
from the agency, the former or retired employee is restricted from performing services on projects that the employee
worked on while employed at TEA.

Texas Government Code §572.069. CERTAIN EMPLOYMENT FOR FORMER STATE OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE
RESTRICTED. A former state officer or employee of a state agency who during the period of state service or
employment participated on behalf of a state agency in a procurement or contract negotiation involving a person may
not accept employment from that person before the second anniversary of the date the officer's or employee's service
or employment with the siate agency ceased.

The Comptroller's website for travel rules and regulations — textravel:

hitps /ffmx cpa.state. be.us/fmx/iravelitexiravelfindex.php. Receipts must be made available for programmatic or

financial audit, by TEA and by others authorized by law or regulation to make such an audit, for a period of not less
than seven (7) years.

Rev.1.4.16


mnunez
Typewritten Text
35704

mnunez
Typewritten Text


Itis agreed and accepted by a parson authorized to bind Contractor that all Terms and Conditions of this Amendment
are sffective commencing on the above date.

Typad Name: Beth Bull .
Typed Title: CFC Authoriaet Signature

This sectlon reserved for Agency use,
, an authorized official of Agency, hereby cerlify that this contract is In compliance with the authorizing program statute
and applicable regulations and authorize the services to be performad as written above.,

AGREED and accapted on bahalf of Agency this day of . Wik
by a person authorized to bind Agency.

(manth/year)

"~ Retumn glectronic copy to: A ¥
TEAContracts@tea.texas gav

Mike Morath
Commissioner of Education

Rev.1.4.16




Revised Exhibit A
Project Deliverables
Contract #3236, Amendment 2, Educate Texas
9/1/16 to 8/31/2017

Task/Actvity Number Date Project Lead Description Product, Service, or Report

Ackvity 1.1: Needs Assessment jet EdwdeTmlecuﬂntamedsmmﬂh + Detailed Program Reporis
HKrisin Kuhne hebp establish design plans for T-STEM campuses + School Action Plan
Activity 1.2: Regionat Training 48 SM7 R PruietD. Devora  Educate Texas will develop and support regional  + Calendar of Events
comvenings for schools to mest, leam, and + Semi-annual Regional Comenings
accelerate their work « Comening Reports:;
{Actvity 1.3 Annual Training M7 BT R Priet Educate Texas wil develop and support an annual » Calendar of Events
/D.Dewora convening that highlights Best Practices {1115} » Annual Canvening

and anoffier convening that supports newly + Best Practices
designated schools (6/15) asthey rampup for -~ + Naw School Orisntation
launch in 2015. + Comening Raports

Activity 1.4: Distance Virtual Training 915 816 R Pruiet Educate Texas wil buld 2 robust content piatform  » Calendar of Events
that consists of webinars and onfine resources o+ Oriline Tools 2nd Resources
suppart the growing number of schools, » Webinar Reports

|"Begin | End |

TaskiActivity Number Date | Date Project Lead Description Product. Service, or Report

Achity 20 Design and Leadership 916 87 R Pruiet Educate Texas wil have Dr. Pruieft seve asthe  + Desionated Project Lead
Coach Coordinator lead design coach o support schools in + Monthly Reporiing
estabiishing strong, effective design plans for

moving forward, A summery of ouicomes wil be

provided at the end of each month ko show

progress for schools.

Aciity 22 Design andLeadership 916 8/17 R PruietD, Dewora  Educate Texas wil daploy a talented team of + Year Long Coaching Calendar

Coaches coaches to support the implementation over the
course of e year,

Aty 2.3: Site Visits 9% 817 R Pruet/D.Devorm  Educate Texas wil develop a coachingplanfor  + Detailed Coaching Support Playbook
delivering high quaily sits visits based on a
school's designated ievel.

Rev.1.4.16



Revised Exhibit A - continuation
Project Deliverables
Contract #3236, Amendment 2, Educate Texas
9/1/16 to 8/31/2017

Begin | End : j
TaskiActivity Number U Date i Date Project Lead |Description iPmduct, Service, or Report

Ay 3.2 Webstte 916 87 R Pruiet Educats Texas will refresh the website fo ensure + Surmary Reporls
ey resources are easlly accessble fo schooks. » Archived Arffacts
In addifon, Educate Texas wil promoie the
website o showease successes and confinus b
buid interest across the stale and nalion bo

pursu
T-STEM srategies,

Begin | End |

|
TaskiActivity Number Date | Date Project Lead  Description Praduct, Service. or Report

Achity 4.5 Fomelve Campus~ 10M6 447 R Pruiet/ Educate Teras wil capiure 2 schoofs progress + Detalled School Lexel Reparts
Evaiaion K Kufre aqpins il and Bepin Bechmars

inform the siategy and

supports moving forward,

Rev.1.4.16



Revised Exhibit B

Contract 3236, Amendment 2, Education Texas
T-STEM Technical Assistance and Coaching
9/1116 to 8131117

Task/Activity

Task 1 Technical Assistance
Activity 1.1 Needs Assessment
Activity 1.2 Regional Training
Activity 1.3 Annual Training

Activity 1.4 Distance Virtual Training
Activity 1.5 Online Resources

Total Task 1 Technical Assistance

Task 2 Design & Leadership Coaching
Activity 2.1 Coach Coordinator

Activity 2.2 Site Visits

Total Task 2 Design & Leadership Coaching

Task 3 Communication Network
Activity 3.1 Help Desk

Activity 3.2 Website

Total Task 3 Communication Network

Task 4 School and Program Evalaution
Activity 4.1 Formative Campus Evaluation

Total Budget

Projected
Cost

S 40,200

S 56,800
$ 147,400
$ 28700
$ 12,800
$ 285,900

94,900
561,200
656,100

i 0 W

31,200
31,200

w1

$ 126,800
$ 126,800

$1,100,000

Rev.1.4.16



9L'¥'L A3y

S0uIes

000'001'}$
008'921S
00Z'LES
0021968
006'r5S
00a'2Is
004828
00K ip1LS
008958
00Z'0¥8

0££'s68

002’88
01628
aez'is

0re'es

Lt-Boy

09628

009'2s
016'$
08z'1$
0v9'2s

000'G1$

5Ly

mwseris

004'828
0I62s
08215
0¥R'Zs
000085

00v'8Z5

Liung

085'698

[ 8143

006'228
01628
0sz'is
0re'zs

00588

1oy

08E'vas
051128
20g'1s
006'£Z8
0I6'§
08z1s

orzs

00518

08¢'168

050'128

008'553
01645
A

0¥e'zs

Li-eH

08Y'96$
051128
00528
008'555
0i6'Ls
09z'ls
org'zs

000'ss

LI

098'Z¥1S

051128

00523

006'¢85

016'sS

00v'228

Tialiy

039'521$  0SO'LMIS 02998
05118
00v'es 005'%
008'55  006T8S 009058
DIELS  OIBLS  006'LS
WIS 8IS 082S
sz DTS 0TS
000'sS  000'sS
00¥'8zs
00B0IS  002'G2S
91080 SAON 9RO
LL0T/1E/8 03 910Z/Li6

000218
000'528

006't3

gj-deg

000'001'1$
008'921¢
002'1ES
002'1965
006'v6S
008215
002828
00¥'L¥1S
008'%S

00Z'0v5

poday ainppuadx3 pue Arewwng jabpng
Sexa| 8jeanp3 ‘g Jusipusuny ‘geze J0BJJU0Y)
J 8|npayog pasiAey

ffoL
floztem

Hozen
Lozien
L[10uem
LR
L0zhee
LH0T1em
LI0zLEm
LHznes

meg g
pejegsy

910u16

910Z/1/6
9102116
9HE/G
9L0zLIe
9L0uLI6
S102\/6
SH0UME
8102116

oieq g
parmuipsy

uofienies
shdwe?) angeuwoy

ASGI
SIS IS
KPUI00] 1OEO)

S3UN0SIY MUY

Buies)
RN 30umsig

Burure) enuy
Bunuizsy (euoiboy
WRAWSSESSY Spaay

A0ng

vofenfens
wesbasg 3 oopg

womay
UOqEIUNLLILIOT
Burpea)
dysiapean g ufisag
Bunpeo)
dnssapean g ubisag

BuESISSY EIAPAL
UBISISSY PINP3L
FWESISSY [PIUP3]
SIS [EIMP2]

FESISSY [RIMPRY

tondidsaq yeL

0o

00

a0

()]

500

L]

]

0o

100

33

ey





